

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

---

ALFRED C. HARVEY,	)	NO. 72829, 75911
	)	Electronically Filed
Appellant,	)	Oct 07 2019 03:30 p.m.
	)	Elizabeth A. Brown
vs.	)	Clerk of Supreme Court
	)	
THE STATE OF NEVADA,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

---

**PETITION FOR REHEARING**

DARIN F. IMLAY  
CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEF.  
309 South Third Street, #226  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2610  
(702) 455-4685

Attorney for Appellant

STEVEN B. WOLFSON  
CLARK COUNTY DIST ATTY.  
200 Lewis Avenue, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155  
(702) 455-4711

AARON D. FORD  
Attorney General  
100 North Carson Street  
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717  
(775) 684-1265

Counsel for Respondent

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

### PAGE NO.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii, iii
POINTS AND AUTHORITIES.....	2
A. NRAP 40.....	2
B. Issue I, subsection B (1): Court misapprehended a material question of law and facts and failed to consider unpublished Manning v. State, 445 P.3d 219 (Nev. 2019).....	2
C. Issue II: court misapprehended a material question of law and fact when deciding Alfred’s challenge to the venire.....	7
D. Issue III: court misapprehended a material question of law and fact when whether deciding Alfred’s rights were denied by trial court’s limitations on his opening statement.....	8
E. Issue V: court misapprehended a material question of law and fact when concluding any error was harmless and that trial court did not abuse its discretion with regard to the jury note...	9
F. Issue VII: court misapprehended a material question of law and fact as to: NRS 175.101 – motion for a new trial – evidentiary hearing – motion to reconstruct.....	10
1. No decision on the lack of an evidentiary hearing.....	10
2. Same judge.....	11
3. Motion for a new trial.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### PAGE NO.

#### **Cases**

<i>Afzali v. State</i> , 130 Nev. 313 (2014) .....	8
<i>Alford v. State</i> , 111 Nev. 1409 (1995) .....	5
<i>Buchanan v. State</i> , 130 Nev. 829 (2014). .....	7
<i>Gonzalez v. State</i> , 366 P.3d 680, 683–84 (Nev. 2015) .....	9
<i>Hayes v. State</i> , 65 So. 3d 486, 490–92 (Ala. Crim. App. 2010).....	3
<i>Jeffries v. State</i> , 397 P.3d 21, 28 (Nev. 2018). .....	9
<i>Jezdik v. State</i> , 121 Nev. 129, 140–41(2005) .....	3
<i>Lamb v. State</i> , 127 Nev. 26 (2011). .....	13
<i>Mann v. State</i> , 118 Nev. 351, 354 (2002) .....	10
<i>Manning v. State</i> , 445 P.3d 219 (Nev. 2019). .....	2
<i>Martinez v. State</i> , 114 Nev. 746, 748 (1998). .....	10
<i>Simpson v. Eighth Jud. Dist. Court</i> , 88 Nev. 654 (1972) .....	5
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 96 Nev. 71, 74 (1980). .....	4
<i>State v. Linker</i> , 309 N.C. 612, 614–15 (1983) .....	3
<i>Stirone v. United States</i> , 362 U.S. 212, 217 (1960).....	2
<i>Valentine v. State</i> , Case No. 74468.....	8
<i>Whitlock v. Salmon</i> , 104 Nev. 24, 26 (1988). .....	8

**Misc. Citations**

NRAP 26 ..... 1

NRAP 40 ..... 1, 2

U.S. Const. amend. V ..... 8

U.S. Const. amend. VI ..... 8

U.S. Const. amend. XIV ..... 8

**Statutes**

NRS 173.015 ..... 6

NRS 175.101 ..... 12

NRS 175.141 ..... 8

NRS 200.380 ..... 6
